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STAFF’S NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT
DISCUSSIONS

In accordance with the Procedural Schedule issued in this docket, the Utilities Division Staff
(“Staff”) of the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission™) hereby submits this Notice that
the parties will begin settlement discussions on Monday, May 5, 2014, from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
in the Commissioner Conference Room on the second floor of the Offices of the Commission, 1200
West Washington, Phoenix, Arizona 85007. An additional settlement meeting has been scheduled
for Tuesday, May 6, 2014 at the same time and location.

These settlement discussions shall be confidential subject to the protections afforded by
Arizona Rule of Evidence 408 and the protective agreements executed with UNS Energy and Fortis
in this docket. Any party or counsel who wishes to participate in settlement discussions, whether in
person or by telephone, but has not yet executed a protective agreement, please contact Michael
Patten.

Parties are encouraged to attend the settlement discussions in person. Parties who cannot
attend any or all of these meetings in person should contact Michael Patten to obtain call-in

information.
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30" day of April, 2014.

Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed this
30" day of April 2014 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing emailed and/or
mailed this 30" day of April 2014 to:

Bradley S. Carroll

UNS Energy Corporation

88 East Broadway Boulevard

MS HQE910

Post Oftice Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85702
bearroll@tep.com

Attorneys for UNS Energy Corporation

Michael W. Patten

Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
mpatten@rdp-law.com

Attorneys for UNS Energy Corporation

Patricia Lee Refo

Snell & Wilmer, LLP

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
prefol@swlaw.com

Attorney for Fortis Inc.

(3 24

Brian E. Smith '

Bridget Humphrey

Attorneys, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Daniel Pozefsky, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
dpozefsky(@azruco.gov

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

Fennemore Craig, PC

2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

werockett@fclaw.com

pblack@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Copper
& Gold Inc. and Arizonans for Electric
Choice and Competition

Thomas L. Mumaw

Melissa Krueger

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation

Post Office Box 53999, MS 8695
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Thomas.Mumaw@pinnaclewest.com
Melissa.Krueger@pinnaclewest.com
Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Co.
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Meghan H. Grabel

Arizona Public Service Company -

Post Office Box 53999, MS 9708
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Meghan.Grabel@aps.com

Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Co.

Cynthia Zwick

Arizona Community Action Association
2700 North 3 Street, Suite 3040
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
czwick@azcaa.org

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

Post Office Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646
tubaclawyer@aol.com

Attorney for Noble Solutions and SAHBA

Nicholas J. Enoch

Jarrett J. Haskovec

Lubin & Enoch, PC

349 North Fourth Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85003
nick@lubinandenoch.com
Jarrett@lubinandenoch.com

Attorneys for IBEW Locals 387, 769 and 1116

Michael M. Grant

Jennifer A. Cranston
Gallagher & Kennedy, PA
2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225
mme@gknet.com
jennifer.cranston@gknet.com

Attorneys for AIC

Gary Yaquinto, President & CEO
Arizona Investment Council

2100 North Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
gyaquinto(@arizonaic.org

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
202 East McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

thogan@aclpi.org

Attorneys for SWEEP

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 West Samalayuca Drive
Tucson, Arizona 85704-3224
schlegeli@aol.com

Michael A. Curtis
William P. Sullivan
Larry K. Udall
Curtis, Goodwin, Sullivan,

Udall & Schwab, PLC
501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Mcurtis401@aol.com
Wasullivan@cgsuslaw.com
ludall@cgsuslaw.com
Attorneys for Mohave Electric Cooperative,
Inc. and Navopache Electric Cooperative

Peggy Gillman

Manager of Public Affairs and
Energy Services

Mohave Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Post Office Box 1045

Bullhead City, Arizona 86430

pgillman@mohaveelectric.com

Charles R. Moore

Navopache Electric Cooperative

1878 West White Mountain Boulevard
Lakeside, Arizona 85929
cmoore{@navopache.org

Joe L. Machado

Michael J. Massee

City Attorney’s Office
777 North Grand Avenue
Nogales, Arizona 85621
mmassee@nogalesaz.gov

Christopher Hitchcock

Law Offices of Christopher Hitchcock
Post Office Box AT

Bisbee, Arizona 85603-0115
lawyers@bisbeelaw.com

Attorneys for SSVEC

Jack Blair

311 East Wilcox Drive

Sierra Vista, Arizona 85635-2527
jackb@SSVEC.com

Court S. Rich

Rose Law Group PC

6613 North Scottsdale Road
Suite 200

Scottsdale, Arizona 85250
crich(@roselawgroup.com
Attorneys for TASC
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Garry D. Hays

Law Offices of Garry D. Hays

1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
ghays@lawgdh.com

Attorneys for ASDA

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

Post Office Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646
tubaclawyer@aol.com

Attorney for Noble Solutions and SAHBA

Giancarlo G. Estrada

Estrada-Legal, PC

One East Camelback Road, Suite 550
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
gestrada@estradalegalpc.com
Attorney for SEIA
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